Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 3025 FRAME 0461	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON,			BANK ORGANIZED AND
ACTING THROUGH ITS CAYMAN		12/31/2007	EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
ISLANDS BRANCH, AS		12/31/2007	OF
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			SWITZERLAND: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROCHEMICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	5630 Pioneer Creek Drive	
City:	Maple Plain	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55359	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0810910	ELECTRO-BRITE
Registration Number:	0999465	CO-BRA SOL
Registration Number:	1111136	PERMA-ETCH
Registration Number:	1154332	CO-BRA ETCH
Registration Number:	1270452	CIRCUIT CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	1312908	NON-PROX
Registration Number:	1361272	HIGH TEMP PLUS
Registration Number:	1400927	CIRCUIT CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	1910943	SHADOW
Registration Number:	2546314	CO-BRA BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0102

900095246

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	12/31/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Electrochemicals TMK release#page1.tif source=Electrochemicals TMK release#page2.tif source=Electrochemicals TMK release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of December 31, 2007, CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to Electrochemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement among Rockwood Specialties Group, Inc. ("US Borrower"), Rockwood Specialties Limited ("UK Borrower"), Rockwood Specialties International, Inc. ("Holdings"), the Lenders, the Agent and UBS Securities LLC and Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as co-syndication agents (the "Co-Syndication Agents"), dated as of July 30, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement among the Holdings, the US Borrower, the UK Borrower, the Agent, the Lenders and the Co-Syndication Agents, and certain other parties thereto, dated as of July 30, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Company to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2004, at Reel 3025 and Frame 0461; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall mean all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and all right, title and interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and be void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination and release of the Security Interest contemplated below.

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE (formerly known as CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON), acting through its Cayman Islands Branch

By: ___ Name:

KARL M STUDER

Title:

Title: JOFL GLODOWSKI

048884-0004-02908-NY02,2637496.2

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
ELECTRO-BRITE	810,910	7/12/66
CO-BRA-SOL	999,465	12/17/74
PERMA-ETCH	1,111,136	1/16/79
CO-BRA-ETCH	1,154,332	5/19/81
CIRCUIT CHEMISTRY	1,270,452	3/20/84
NON-PROX	1,312,908	1/8/85
ZASS	1,361,275	9/24/85
CIRCUIT CHEMISTRY	1,400,927	7/15/86
SHADOW	1,910,943	8/15/95
CO-BRA BOND	2,546,314	3/12/02

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 12/31/2007